

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6260 OF 2001

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAJJA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6261 of 2001  
(With office report)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that she has received a copy of the counter affidavit only on 19 th January, 2008. Therefore, he prays for and is granted two weeks time to file the Rejoinder Affidavit. Put up these matters after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master