

ÍTEM NO.101 COURT NO.6 SECTION XII  
(Part-heard)

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6260 OF 2001

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAJJA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6261 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 27/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sneha Kalita, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

C.A.No.6260/2001:

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that Writ Petition No. 6552/2005, which may have some bearing in this case, is pending before the Allahabad High Court. We would request the Allahabad High Court to decide the said writ petition as expeditiously as possible, preferably within a period of two months from the date of communication of this order.

-2-

C.A.No.6261/2001:

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant submits that the First Appeal Nos. 491/1991, 573/1989 and 1147/1990, which may have some bearing in this case, are pending before the Allahabad High Court. We would request the Allahabad High Court to decide the said first appeals as expeditiously as possible, preferably within a period of two months from the date of communication of this order.

Hearing of these appeals is deferred for three months.

Parties would be at liberty to file additional documents within eight weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER