

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
I.A.NOS.5 & 6 OF 2013
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6260 OF 2001

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPELLANT

VERSUS

LAJJA RAM

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the applicant, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw I.A.Nos.5 & 6 of 2013, with liberty to approach the appropriate forum for appropriate reliefs.
- 2. Permission sought for is granted.
- 3. I.A.Nos.5 & 6 of 2013 are disposed of as withdrawn.
Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 27, 2013

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 5/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6260 OF 2001

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAJJA RAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 27/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5 & 6 of 2013 are disposed of as withdrawn, in terms of the signed order.

(G.V. Ramana)
Court Master
(signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master