

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.7-8 in Civil Appeal No. 6260/2001

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAJJA RAM

Respondents(s)

(With appln.(s) for clarification and exemption from filing O.T.
and Office Report)

WITH I.A. NOS.6-7 IN CIVIL APPEAL No.6261/2001

(For clarification/modification of courts order and exemption from
filing OT and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014

These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the I.As.

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi appears and accepts notice on
behalf of the Ghaziabad Development Authority. She prays for four
weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is
allowed.

List in the month of August, 2014.

Status-quo existing as on today shall be maintained, in
the meantime.

Signature Not Verified
(USHA BHARDWAJ)
Digitally signed by

(RENUKA SADANA)

AR-cum-PS
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.07.01
16:57:04 IST

COURT MASTER

Reason: