

Listed on 1.8.2014
Court No. 7
Item No. 1

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for clarification/Modification of Court's
order dated 15.2.2012 in Civil Appeal No. 6260 of 2001)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for clarification/Modification of Court's
order dated 15.2.2012 in Civil Appeal No. 6261 of 2001)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for exemption from filing official translation
in Civil Appeal No. 6260 of 2001)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for exemption from filing official translation
in Civil Appeal No. 6261 of 2001)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6260 AND 6261 of 2001

Ghaziabad Development Authority ...Applicant
versus
Lajja Ram etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications in matters above
mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th June,
2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the
following order:-

"Issue notice on the I.As.

**Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi appears and
accepts notice on behalf of the Ghaziabad
Developmen Authority. She prays for four weeks
time to file the counter affidavit. Time as
prayed for is allowed.**

List in the month of August, 2014.

**Status-quo existing as on today shall be
maintained, in the meantime."**

...2/-

Pursuant to the above quoted order common notice has been issued on 24th July, 2014 to Ghaziabad Development Authority (Appellant) returnable for 1st August, 2014. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received on behalf of the said appellant in both the matters.

It is submitted that Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Advocate has accepted the notice on behalf of the Ghaziabad Development Authority (Appellant) but she has neither filed Vakalatnama/memo of appearance nor filed counter affidavit on behalf of Ghaziabad Development Authority (Appellant) so far.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 31st day of July, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate
Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp