

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 7 & 8/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6260/2001

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAJJA RAM

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 15.2.2012 and and exemption from filing OT)

WITH

IA.Nos.6-7 in C.A. No. 6261/2001

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order dated 15.02.2012 and exemption from filing OT and Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to serve a copy of this applications on Ms. Reena Singh learned counsel for the Ghaziabad Development Authority during the course of the day.

List on 8th August, 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

Signature Not Verified

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.08.02
11:55:55 IST
Reason: