

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for clarification/Modification of Court's
order dated 15.2.2012 in Civil Appeal No. 6260 of 2001)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for clarification/Modification of Court's
order dated 15.2.2012 in Civil Appeal No. 6261 of 2001)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for exemption from filing official translation
in Civil Appeal No. 6260 of 2001)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for exemption from filing official translation
in Civil Appeal No. 6261 of 2001)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6260 AND 6261 of 2001

Ghaziabad Development Authority ...Applicant
versus
Lajja Ram etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Applications in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to serve a copy of this applications on Ms. Reena Singh learned counsel for the Ghaziabad Development Authority during the course of the day.

List on 8th August, 2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order learned counsel for the applicant has not filed the proof of service of the applications on Ms. Reena Singh, learned counsel for the Ghaziabad Department Authority till date.

...2/-

It is further submitted that Mr. Vipin Gupta, Advocate has on 6th August, 2014 filed vakalatnama on behalf of appellant after taking no objection from Mr. Jatinder K. Bhatia, erstwhile Advocate but he has not filed memo of appearance on behalf of appellant. He has also filed reply affidavit to the application for clarification (Interlocutory Application Nos. 7-8 and 6-7 respectively) in both the above mentioned appeals. Copy of the reply affidavit is circulated herewith.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 7th day of August, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Vipin Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk