

h ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 7 & 8/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6260/2001

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAJJA RAM

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 15.02.2012
and exemption from filing OT.)

WITH

IA No.6 & 7 in C.A. No. 6261/2001

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and
exemption from filing OT. and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 These application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Joy Basu, Sr,Adv.
Ms.Reena Singh AAG, UP
Ms. Bhakati Pasrija Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks to enable the learned counsel for
the parties to file their respective documents.

It is hereby made clear that no further time shall be
granted for the aforesaid purpose.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Usha Rani Bhardwaj

Date: 2014.08.26

18:35:52 IST

Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
(COURT MASTER)