

< ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 7 & 8/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

6260/2001

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAJJA RAM

Respondent(s)

(for clarification/modification of court's order dated 15.2.2012 and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH IA Nos. 6 & 7 in C.A. No. 6261/2001

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 08/10/2014 These appln(s)were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh, AAG

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 3.11.2014 to enable the learned counsel for the applicant to file the documents. If the documents are not filed by that date,

the

applications stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Naveen Kumar  
Date: 2014.10.08  
16:22:49 IST  
Reason: