

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for clarification/Modification of Court's order dated 15.2.2012 in Civil Appeal No. 6260 of 2001)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for clarification/Modification of Court's order dated 15.2.2012 in Civil Appeal No. 6261 of 2001)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for exemption from filing official translation in Civil Appeal No. 6260 of 2001)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for exemption from filing official translation in Civil Appeal No. 6261 of 2001)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for permission to file additional documents in Civil Appeal No. 6260 of 2001)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for permission to file additional documents in Civil Appeal No. 6261 of 2001)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6260 AND 6261 of 2001

Ghaziabad Development Authority ...Applicant

versus

Lajja Ram etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 3rd November, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Let the interlocutory applications be listed on November 18, 2014 as first case.

As agreed by the learned counsel for the parties that they shall not seek pass over."

It is submitted that Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate for respondents, has on 30th October, 2014 filed common additional affidavit on behalf of the respondents in both these Civil Appeals. Copies of the same is placed with appeal paper books.

It is further submitted that Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate has on 12th November, 2014 filed Additional Documents alongwith application for permission to file the Additional Documents after serving its copy on the other side. The same are in orders and are registered as Interlocutory Application No. 9 in Civil Appeal No. 6260 of 2001 and Interlocutory Application No. 8 in Civil Appeal No. 6261 of 2001. Additional affidavit paper books have been placed with main appeal paper books.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 15th day of November, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Dr.(Mrs.)Vipin Gupta, Advocate.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp