

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.7 & 8 OF 2014 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6260 OF 2001

Ghaziabad Development Authority

Appellant(s)

Versus

Lajja Ram

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. NOS.6 & 7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.6261 OF 2001

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, learned counsel for the applicant-respondent and Mr. Vijay Hansaria, learned senior counsel for the non-applicant.

I.A. Nos.7 & 8 in Civil Appeal No.6260 of 2001 and I.A. Nos.6 & 7 in Civil Appeal No.6261 of 2001, are dismissed.

.....J.  
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.  
(Uday Umesh Lalit)

New Delhi;  
November 18, 2014.

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.7 & 8 in Civil Appeal No.6260/2001

GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LAJJA RAM

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH I.A. Nos.6 & 7 in C.A. No. 6261/2001

(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 18/11/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Reena Singh, AAG  
Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)